∃ \$40.00 4006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Segina Gracie		05/21/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perch Furniture Inc.	
Street Address:	923 NW 10th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4006207	PERCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5034594142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: mccoy@ahmrt.com, saing@ahmrt.com, harnett@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: B. Anna McCoy
Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCH222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy
SIGNATURE:	/B. Anna McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (for recordal) 5-21-2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0512

900338192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Segina Gracie, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 3339 Primera Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90068, United States (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the following U.S. trademark application:

Mark

PERCH

U.S. Registration No. ::

4,006,207

Registration Date

August 2, 2011

Goods

International Class 020: Furniture, namely, chairs,

sofas

WHEREAS, Perch Furniture Inc., a corporation of Oregon, located and doing business at 923 NW 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in the above listed trademark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor indicated above, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, and all prior claims for infringement or dilution of the trademark. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Segina Gracie	Perch Furniture Inc.
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: Segina Gracie Mand	Printed Name: Wilson Galloway
Title: Owker	Title: Presidout
Date: 5/14/15	Date: 05/21/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 09/18/2015